

Original Decision H&A Portal Report									
Business Address	Business County	Complaint Violation Number	Date Violation Occurred	Violation Status	Subject	Date	Comments	Acknowledgement Received Date	Commissioner/ALJ Name
Account: Account Name: 202 LAKE STREET PARTNERS, LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 0260654 (2 records)									
Business DBA: LAKE STREET PUB (2 records)									
202 S Lake St, Ste A, Boyne City, MI 49712-1802	CHARLEVOIX	CV-502994	11/19/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	11/19/2018	Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written order of the Commission dated May 18, 2018, by failing to provide proof of successful completion of an alcohol server training program approved by the Commission within 180 days of the issuance of the license, May 22, 2018 contrary to Rule 436.1029.	3/1/2019	Clemente
202 S Lake St, Ste A, Boyne City, MI 49712-1802	CHARLEVOIX	CV-502994	11/19/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	3/8/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$200.00 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing of this order.	3/1/2019	Clemente
Account: Account Name: 213 ANN STREET, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 132648 (2 records)									
Business DBA: FIELDHOUSE (2 records)									
213 Ann St, , East Lansing, MI 48823-4398	INGHAM	CV-503544	1/26/2019	Decision Issued	VIOL	1/26/2019	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy LAN-369, date of birth April 2, 1999, (19) who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC, Inv. Armstrong/Clerk Mackenzie Lisa Keiser/ID not checked)	4/24/2019	Clemente
213 Ann St, , East Lansing, MI 48823-4398	INGHAM	CV-503544	1/26/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	4/26/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$700 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 35 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801-2	4/24/2019	Clemente
Account: Account Name: 26700 RYAN INVESTMENTS, LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 236654 (2 records)									
Business DBA: OAKRIDGE SUPERMARKET V (2 records)									
26700 Ryan Rd, , Warren, MI 48091-4072	MACOMB	CV-502647	10/3/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	10/3/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to X-350, date of birth December 10, 1998, (19), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Inv. Jensen/Clerk Maryam Yousif/ID checked)	1/29/2019	Jacobsen

26700 Ryan Rd , Warren, MI 48091-4072	MACOMB	CV-502647	10/3/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	3/19/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	1/29/2019	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: 3 P'S, INC. (1 record)									
Business ID: 13259 (1 record)									
Business DBA: BAYVIEW SHELL (1 record)									
6810 W US 2 , Manistique, MI 49854	SCHOOLCRAFT	CV-502368	7/13/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	3/19/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	1/24/2019	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: 4210 SASHABAW LLC (1 record)									
Business ID: 243946 (1 record)									
Business DBA: BUSCEMI'S LIQUOR (1 record)									
4210 Sashabaw Rd , Waterford, MI 48329-1954	OAKLAND	CV-502532	3/29/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	2/19/2019	Further, as a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a total fine of \$100 in this matter. In addition, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of five (5) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the total fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 15D		
Account: Account Name: 5 LAKES BREWING COMPANY, LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 242440 (2 records)									
Business DBA: - (2 records)									
1638 142nd Ave , Dorr, MI 49323-9312	ALLEGAN	CV-502824	8/25/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/25/2018	1) Failed to obtain a registration number of approval from the Commission for its 16th Street Brown Ale; 2) Failed to obtain a registration number of approval from the Commission for its Superior Pale Ale; 3) Failed to obtain a registration number of approval from the Commission for its Michigan IPA; 4) Failed to obtain a registration number of approval from the Commission for its Drank-O-Pot-Amus IPA; 5) Failed to obtain a registration number of approval from the Commission for its Burning Foot Beverage Ale : (LCC, Inv. Schaar)	3/12/2019	Clemente

1638 142nd Ave, , Dorr, MI 49323-9312	ALLEGAN	CV-502824	8/25/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	3/13/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$50 for each charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of thirteen (13) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$250 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing of this Order.	3/12/2019	Clemente
Account: Account Name: AGAM FOOD MART, INC (2 records)									
Business ID: 249672 (2 records)									
Business DBA: SUNNY MART (2 records)									
2906 S Getty St, , Norton Shores, MI 49444-2357	MUSKEGON	CV-501746	6/12/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	2/11/2019	The Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay the sanction of a fine of \$600 for the single acknowledged charge, cited above, as penalty; The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of thirty (30) continuous days if the total fine of \$600 is not paid within forty-five (45) calendar days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission for this Licensee. Neg. Stip. 801(2)	1/4/2019	Stip - Commissioner Jacobsen - AAG Geissler
2906 S Getty St, , Norton Shores, MI 49444-2357	MUSKEGON	CV-501746	6/12/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/12/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor unnamed minor decoy, (18), date of birth July 13, 1999, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Norton Shores Police Department Ofcs. Leach and VanWylen/Clerk Parwinder Kaur/ID checked)	1/4/2019	Stip - Commissioner Jacobsen - AAG Geissler
Account: Account Name: AGID, LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 229893 (2 records)									
Business DBA: MUSKEGON FAMILY FOOD (2 records)									
1157 3rd St, , Muskegon, MI 49441-2053	MUSKEGON	CV-502697	5/8/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	3/20/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 5 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	2/12/2019	Clemente
1157 3rd St, , Muskegon, MI 49441-2053	MUSKEGON	CV-502697	5/8/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	5/8/2018	NSF (\$1214.14) ***NSF CK PD IN FULL***	2/12/2019	Clemente
Account: Account Name: AMOURI'S GRAND FOODS, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 12524 (2 records)									
Business DBA: GRAND FOODS (2 records)									

7225 E Jefferson Ave., , Detroit, MI 48214-2307	WAYNE	CV-502025	6/2/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	12/13/2018	As penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$100 for Charge No. 1 and a fine of \$750 for Charge No. 2, for a total penalty of \$850. Further, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of forty-three (43) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$850 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. Additionally, the Commissioner Orders that all Licenses and Permits issued by the Commission to this Licensee at this location shall be SUSPENDED, if the Licensee does not become compliant with a proper City of Detroit business license, within forty-five (45) days from the mailing of this Order. This suspension shall remain in effect until the Licensee is in compliance with this Order or the licenses and permits are terminated.		-
7225 E Jefferson Ave., , Detroit, MI 48214-2307	WAYNE	CV-502025	6/2/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/2/2018	1) The clerk, servant, agent, or employee of the licensee, engaged in an illegal occupation or illegal act upon the licensed premises, specifically: No City of Detroit business license; 2) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor, X-357, date of birth June 1, 1998, (20), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Inv. Drake and DPD, Vice, Ofcs Scott and Kelsey/Clerk Basil Balou/ID not checked)		-
Account: Account Name: ART'S PUB, LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 0259003 (2 records)									
Business DBA: - (2 records)									
809 E Kalamazoo St., , Lansing, MI 48912-1327	INGHAM	CV-502309	6/13/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	12/5/2018	As penalty the Commissioner Orders a total fine of \$300 in this matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the total fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 15D		-
809 E Kalamazoo St., , Lansing, MI 48912-1327	INGHAM	CV-502309	6/13/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/13/2018	Server training certification has not yet been received.		-
Account: Account Name: B. SINGH BUSINESS ACQUISITION, LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 162870 (2 records)									
Business DBA: FRANKLIN BIG SAVE (2 records)									
747 Division Ave S., , Grand Rapids, MI 49503-5136	KENT	CV-502571	9/21/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	9/21/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor decoy, (18), date of birth October 20, 1999, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Grand Rapids Police Department Dets. Beracy and Cour and Ofc. Sterenberg/Clerk Daler Laddo Singh/ID not checked)	1/16/2019	Jacobsen

747 Division Ave S, , Grand Rapids, MI 49503-5136	KENT	CV-502571	9/21/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	3/8/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$1,000 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of fifty (50) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	1/16/2019	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: BAUMANN'S SUPERETTE, INC. (5 records)									
Business ID: 237986 (5 records)									
Business DBA: BAUMANN'S SUPERETTE (5 records)									
4130 E Rosebush Rd, , Rosebush, MI 48878-9772	ISABELLA	CV-502797	7/10/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	7/10/2018	NSF (\$1032.82) ***NSF Outstanding***	1/8/2019	Jacobsen
4130 E Rosebush Rd, , Rosebush, MI 48878-9772	ISABELLA	CV-502861	6/26/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/26/2018	NSF (\$1896.28) ***NSF PD 2/27/19***	2/25/2019	Jacobsen
4130 E Rosebush Rd, , Rosebush, MI 48878-9772	ISABELLA	CV-502523	3/27/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	1/16/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 for the single charge in this matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the total fine of \$300 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. In addition, the Commissioner Orders that all licenses and permits issued by the Commission to this Licensee at the above-noted location be suspended if the above dishonored check, services charges, and total fines and charges previously and currently due are not paid within forty-five (45) days from the date of this Order. This suspension shall remain in effect until the Licensee is in compliance with this Order, or the licenses and permits are terminated, pursuant to Rule 436.1107.		
4130 E Rosebush Rd, , Rosebush, MI 48878-9772	ISABELLA	CV-502797	7/10/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	3/8/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner orders a penalty of \$300 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 15 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine is not paid within 45 days from the mailing date of this order.	1/8/2019	Jacobsen
4130 E Rosebush Rd, , Rosebush, MI 48878-9772	ISABELLA	CV-502861	6/26/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	4/4/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 for the charge in this matter, which is due within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. The Commissioner also Orders all licenses and permits for this Licensee at the above-noted location to remain in escrow until all outstanding fines and fees are paid in full or the licenses and permits are terminated pursuant to the provisions of administrative rule R 436.1107.	2/25/2019	Jacobsen

								The Commissioner further warns the Licensee that failure to make payment within the time allotted may result in an additional violation under administrative rule R 436.1029, which may subject the licensee to additional penalties, including revocation of the licenses.	
Account: Account Name: BEER ME BRO, LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 243513 (2 records)									
Business DBA: CITY BUILT BREWING COMPANY (2 records)									
820 Monroe Ave NW, Ste 155, Grand Rapids, MI 49503-1442	KENT	CV-502931	8/25/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/25/2018	1) Kept for sale and/or sold beer, Hazy as Helles, in this state without first receiving a registration number and approval from the Commission; 2) Kept for sale and/or sold beer, Tamarindo, in this state without first receiving a registration number and approval from the Commission; 3) Kept for sale and/or sold beer, Blinded by the White, in this state without first receiving a registration number and approval from the Commission; 4) Kept for sale and/or sold beer, Viridian City, in this state without first receiving a registration number and approval from the Commission : (LCC Invs. Schaar, Dodson and Haywood)	3/13/2019	Stip - Commissioner Jacobsen - AAG Geissler
820 Monroe Ave NW, Ste 155, Grand Rapids, MI 49503-1442	KENT	CV-502931	8/25/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	3/13/2019	(1) The Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay the sanction of a fine of \$200 each for Charge Nos. 1 and 2, for a total penalty sanction of \$400, as penalty; (2) The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of twenty (20) continuous days if the total fine of \$400 is not paid within forty-five (45) calendar days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission for this Licensee; (3) The Commissioner Orders Charge Nos. 3 and 4 of Complaint No. CV-502931 DISMISSED with prejudice; Neg Settlement	3/13/2019	Stip - Commissioner Jacobsen - AAG Geissler
Account: Account Name: BELLAGIO HALL, INC (1 record)									
Business ID: 233561 (1 record)									
Business DBA: BELLAGIO HALL (1 record)									
4100 E 14 Mile Rd, , Warren, MI 48092-4324	MACOMB	CV-501036	1/31/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	1/15/2019	As penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$200 each in Charge Nos. 1 through 44, for a total of \$8,800. In addition, the Commissioner Orders a suspension of four hundred and forty (440) continuous days be imposed if the total fine of \$8,800 is not paid within forty-five (45) from the date this Order is mailed. This suspension, if served, shall be served consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspensions Ordered by the MLCC for this Licensee.	-	-

							Additionally, the Commissioner Orders that the Licensee serve a seven (7) day suspension. Neg Settlementmmt		
Account: Account Name: BERKLEY GL OPERATIONS, LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 0260024 (2 records)									
Business DBA: - (2 records)									
4033 12 Mile Rd, , Berkley, MI 48072-1119	OAKLAND	CV-502498	9/17/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	2/21/2019	The Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC that is not related to this violation, if the assessed penalty is not paid within forty-five (45) calendar days from the mailing date of this order. As additional penalty, the Commissioner Orders all licenses and permits issued by the MLCC to this Licensee at the above noted address, be suspended forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order if documentary proof of server training has not been provided in accordance with the provisions of the Administrative Commissioners' March 19, 2018 Order. This suspension shall remain in effect until satisfactory documentary proof of server training is received by the MLCC, or the licenses and permits are terminated under the provisions of administrative rule R 436.1107.		
4033 12 Mile Rd, , Berkley, MI 48072-1119	OAKLAND	CV-502498	9/17/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	9/17/2018	Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written order of the Commission dated March 13, 2018, by failing to provide proof of successful completion of an alcohol server training program approved by the Commission within 180 days of the issuance of the license, March 19, 2018 contrary to Rule 436.1029.		
Account: Account Name: BLACK GOLD 2, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 229265 (2 records)									
Business DBA: BOB'S PARTY STORE 1 (2 records)									
R 2,2120 N Evergreen Dr, , White Cloud, MI 49349-9339	NEWAYGO	CV-502517	8/27/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/27/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy CI #119, date of birth December 8, 1997, (20), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Newaygo County SD, D/Sgt. Austin and Det. Rios/Clerk Perry Allen Young/ID checked).	2/19/2019	Stip - Commissioner Jacobsen - AAG Geissler
R 2,2120 N Evergreen Dr, , White Cloud, MI 49349-9339	NEWAYGO	CV-502517	8/27/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	2/19/2019	(1) The Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay the sanction of a fine of \$800 for the violation cited above, as penalty;	2/19/2019	Stip - Commissioner Jacobsen - AAG Geissler

								(2) The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of forty (40) continuous days if the total fine of \$800 is not paid within forty-five (45) calendar days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission for this Licensee; 801-2 Neg Settlement	
Account: Account Name: BLUE SKY BREWING, LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 243409 (2 records)									
Business DBA: THORNAPPLE BREWING COMPANY (2 records)									
6262 28th St SE, , Grand Rapids, MI 49546-6902	KENT	CV-502625	8/25/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/25/2018	1) Kept for sale and/or sold beer, Beet Ridge, in this state without first receiving a registration number and approval from the Commission; 2) Kept for sale and/or sold beer, Snowbird, in this state without first receiving a registration number and approval from the Commission; 3) Kept for sale and/or sold beer, Smurf Berries, in this state without first receiving a registration number and approval from the Commission; 4) Kept for sale and/or sold beer, Burning Mouth S'mores Stout, in this state without first receiving a registration number and approval from the Commission : (LCC Invs. Dodson, Haywood and Schaar)	3/14/2019	Clemente
6262 28th St SE, , Grand Rapids, MI 49546-6902	KENT	CV-502625	8/25/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	3/26/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner orders a penalty of \$50 for each charge in this matter for a total of \$200. The Commissioner further orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 10 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine is not paid within 45 days from the mailing date of this order.	3/14/2019	Clemente
Account: Account Name: BOYNE FALLS POLISH FESTIVAL COMMITTEE (2 records)									
Business ID: 135681 (2 records)									
Business DBA: BOYNE FALLS POLISH FESTIVAL COMMITTEE (2 records)									
PO Box 187, , Boyne Falls, MI 49713-0187	CHARLEVOIX	CV-502415	7/31/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	7/31/2018	Accepted aid or assistance from another vendor, Huron Distributors, Inc., by gift, loan of money, property of any description, rebate or premiums or other valuable thing : (LCC Inv. Szatkowski)	2/4/2019	Jacobsen
PO Box 187, , Boyne Falls, MI 49713-0187	CHARLEVOIX	CV-502415	7/31/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	3/22/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$200 for the charge in this matter, which is due within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. The Commissioner further Orders that no future Special Licenses be given to the above-noted licensee until all outstanding fines and fees are paid in full.	2/4/2019	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: BUTLER ENTERPRISES, INC. (1 record)									
Business ID: 7782 (1 record)									

Business DBA: THE BUTLER (1 record)									
40 Butler St , Saugatuck, MI 49453-8401	ALLEGAN	CV-502556	7/14/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	3/19/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$1,000 for Charge No. 1 and \$300 for Charge No. 2 in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of sixty-five (65) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$1,300 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing of this Order. 801(2)	1/29/2019	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: CANAL STREET BREWING CO., L.L.C. (1 record)									
Business ID: 129635 (1 record)									
Business DBA: FOUNDERS BREWING CO. (1 record)									
235 Grandville Ave SW , Grand Rapids, MI 49503-4037	KENT	CV-503836	11/6/2018	Nolle Prosequi	VIOL	11/6/2018	Gave aid and assistance to another vendor, namely Wildcat Ventures LLC. (MLCC Investigator Brandt)	-	-
Account: Account Name: CARRABBA'S ITALIAN GRILL, LLC (A FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY) (2 records)									
Business ID: 221160 (2 records)									
Business DBA: CARRABBA'S ITALIAN GRILL #7308 (2 records)									
5690 S Westnedge Ave , Portage, MI 49002-1453	KALAMAZOO	CV-502315	7/31/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	7/31/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy 18-005, date of birth August 2, 1999, (18), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Portage Police Department Ofc. Smith/Clerk Amber Lee Slater/ID checked)	1/4/2019	Clemente
5690 S Westnedge Ave , Portage, MI 49002-1453	KALAMAZOO	CV-502315	7/31/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	2/13/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$800 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of forty (40) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	1/4/2019	Clemente
Account: Account Name: CHEERS RESTAURANT LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 129158 (2 records)									
Business DBA: CHEERS (2 records)									
3994 Plainfield Ave NE , Grand Rapids, MI 49525-1626	KENT	CV-502441	8/2/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/2/2018	1) Allowed unlawful gambling on the licensed premises with lottery and/or raffle tickets; 2) Allowed lottery and/or raffle tickets, unlawful gambling device(s), on the licensed premises; 3) Participated in or sponsored a contest in which the sale and consumption of alcoholic liquor was a necessary part : (LCC Invs. Reeder and Mulder)	1/24/2019	Jacobsen

3994 Plainfield Ave NE, , Grand Rapids, MI 49525-1626	KENT	CV-502441	8/2/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	3/19/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for each charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders that the Licensee serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$300 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. The Commissioner also Orders the MLCC Enforcement Division to dispose of any gambling devices, gambling proceeds and/or evidence seized during the course of this investigation in accordance with law.	1/24/2019	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: DENTON'S DEN, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 2312 (2 records)									
Business DBA: DENTON'S DEN (2 records)									
-800,802 E Michigan Ave, , Jackson, MI 49201-2402	JACKSON	CV-502545	9/22/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	9/22/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy LAN-373, date of birth May 15, 1999, (19), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Inv. Mugnolo/Clerk Charles Mitchell Metcalf/ID not checked)	1/17/2019	Clemente
-800,802 E Michigan Ave, , Jackson, MI 49201-2402	JACKSON	CV-502545	9/22/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	2/27/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$800 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of forty (40) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	1/17/2019	Clemente
Account: Account Name: DEVI HOSPITALITY, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 249675 (2 records)									
Business DBA: - (2 records)									
3640 E Cork St, , Kalamazoo, MI 49001-4645	KALAMAZOO	CV-503060	11/22/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	11/22/2018	Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written order of the Commission dated April 18, 2018, by failing to provide proof of successful completion of an alcohol server training program approved by the Commission within 180 days of the issuance of the license, May 25, 2018 contrary to Rule 436.1029.	3/21/2019	Clemente
3640 E Cork St, , Kalamazoo, MI 49001-4645	KALAMAZOO	CV-503060	11/22/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	3/26/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$200.00 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing of this order.	3/21/2019	Clemente
Account: Account Name: DOLGENCORP, LLC (A KENTUCKY LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY) (2 records)									
Business ID: 234822 (2 records)									

Business DBA: DOLLAR GENERAL #13472 (2 records)									
301 N Center St, , Bangor, MI 49013-1411	VAN BUREN	CV-502495	9/7/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	9/7/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy GR-374, date of birth March 29, 1998, (20), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Inv. Schmidt/Clerk Brittany Marie Ramirez/ID checked)	1/14/2019	Jacobsen
301 N Center St, , Bangor, MI 49013-1411	VAN BUREN	CV-502495	9/7/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	3/8/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner orders a penalty of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 25 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine is not paid within 45 days from the mailing date of this order. 801-2	1/14/2019	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: ENTENTE SPIRITS, LLC (1 record)									
Business ID: 228710 (1 record)									
Business DBA: - (1 record)									
9151 First St, , Baroda, MI 49101-8927	BERRIEN	CV-502397	7/28/2018	Nolle Prosequi	VIOL	7/28/2018	Sale of spirits and/or prepared cocktails for consumption on the premises of a spirits tasting room: (MLCC Investigator Dodson)		
Account: Account Name: EXPRESS MART FOOD STORES, L.L.C. (2 records)									
Business ID: 13802 (2 records)									
Business DBA: EXPRESS MART (2 records)									
2713 Waldo Ave, , Midland, MI 48642-4858	MIDLAND	CV-503255	12/18/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	3/29/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$1000 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 50 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801-2	3/26/2019	Clemente
2713 Waldo Ave, , Midland, MI 48642-4858	MIDLAND	CV-503255	12/18/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	12/18/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Decoy with a date of birth of February 24, 2000, (18), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Midland PD, Det. Duynslager/Clerk Ian McCluskey/ID checked)	3/26/2019	Clemente
Account: Account Name: FETCH BREWING COMPANY LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 233301 (2 records)									
Business DBA: - (2 records)									

100 W Colby St, , Whitehall, MI 49461-1015	MUSKEGON	CV-502933	8/25/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/25/2018	1) Kept for sale and/or sold beer, Riot Gear, in this state without first receiving a registration number and approval from the Commission; 2) Kept for sale and/or sold beer, Spunky Monkey, in this state without first receiving a registration number and approval from the Commission; 3) Kept for sale and/or sold beer, Mad Swag, in this state without first receiving a registration number and approval from the Commission; 4) Kept for sale and/or sold beer, Tan Lines, in this state without first receiving a registration number and approval from the Commission; 5) Kept for sale and/or sold beer, Sunset, in this state without first receiving a registration number and approval from the Commission as required; 6) Kept for sale and/or sold beer, Tusken Raiders, in this state without first receiving a registration number and approval from the Commission : (LCC Invs. Schaar, Dodson and Haywood)	2/19/2019	Stip - Commissioner Jacobsen - AAG Geissler
100 W Colby St, , Whitehall, MI 49461-1015	MUSKEGON	CV-502933	8/25/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	2/19/2019	(1) The Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay the sanction of a fine of \$150 each for Charge Nos. 1 thorough 3, for a total penalty sanction of \$450; (2) The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of twenty-three (23) continuous days if the total fine of \$450 is not paid within forty-five (45) calendar days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission for this Licensee; (3) The Commissioner Orders Charge Nos. 4 through 6 of Complaint No. CV-502933 DISMISSED with prejudice. Neg Settlement	2/19/2019	Stip - Commissioner Jacobsen - AAG Geissler
Account: Account Name: FRANS INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 4084 (2 records)									
Business DBA: CLUB JOVONNES (2 records)									
-9138,9140 Greenfield Rd, , Detroit, MI 48228-2202	WAYNE	CV-502821	10/4/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	10/4/2018	1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to decoy X-360, (18), date of birth February 5, 2000, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old; 2) The clerk, servant, agent, or employee of the licensee, engaged in an illegal occupation or illegal act upon the licensed premises, specifically: No City of Detroit business license, in violation of Detroit City Code § 30-1-5 : (LCC Inv. Drake and DPD, Vice, Ofcs. Vaughn, Metcalf and Leavy /Clerk Nicole Kelly Thomas/ID checked)	2/25/2019	Jacobsen

-9138,9140 Greenfield Rd., , Detroit, MI 48228-2202	WAYNE	CV-502821	10/4/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	4/3/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$400 for Charge No. 1 - Sec 801(2); and \$100 for Charge No. 2, for a total fine of \$500 in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$500 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	2/25/2019	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: FRATERNAL ORDER OF EAGLES WEIDMAN AERIE 4540 (2 records)									
Business ID: 228896 (2 records)									
Business DBA: FRATERNAL ORDER OF EAGLES WEIDMAN AERIE 4540 (2 records)									
2904 N VFW, , Weidman, MI 48893	ISABELLA	CV-502549	9/20/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	9/20/2018	1) Sold alcoholic liquor to Investigator Jill Smith, who was not a bona fide member of the club ; 2) Sold alcoholic liquor to District Supervisor Kevin Nickel, who was not a bona fide member of the club : (LCC Supv. Nickel and Inv. Smith)	2/21/2019	Jacobsen
2904 N VFW, , Weidman, MI 48893	ISABELLA	CV-502549	9/20/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	4/3/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$50 for each charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$100 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	2/21/2019	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: FUSH LLC (1 record)									
Business ID: 241623 (1 record)									
Business DBA: COVERGIRLS (1 record)									
10631 Whittier St., , Detroit, MI 48224-1752	WAYNE	CV-502389	1/31/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	3/1/2019	As penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$300. In addition, the Commissioner Orders a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days be imposed if the total fine of \$300 is not paid within forty-five (45) from the date this Order is mailed. This suspension, if served, shall be served consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspensions Ordered by the MLCC for this Licensee. Neg Settlement	-	-
Account: Account Name: GJ TIGER LIQUOR, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 246014 (2 records)									
Business DBA: TIGER LIQUOR (2 records)									
10832 Puritan St., , Detroit, MI 48238-1025	WAYNE	CV-502453	7/30/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	7/30/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Decoy #8-05, date of birth August 13, 1998, (19), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Detroit Police Department, 6th Prec, 18-37, Sgt. Wheatley and PO. Bennett/Clerk Faris Tobia Jajow/ID not checked)	2/7/2019	Clemente

10832 Puritan St, , Detroit, MI 48238-1025	WAYNE	CV-502453	7/30/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	3/20/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 25 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801-2	2/7/2019	Clemente
Account: Account Name: GRAND RAPIDS BEVERAGE, LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 240744 (2 records)									
Business DBA: STEEL CAT (2 records)									
640 Bridge St NW, , Grand Rapids, MI 49504-5334	KENT	CV-502461	8/26/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/26/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Investigator Gavin Schaar, on Sunday between 2:00 a.m. and 12:00 noon : (LCC Invs. Schaar and Dodson)	2/25/2019	Jacobsen
640 Bridge St NW, , Grand Rapids, MI 49504-5334	KENT	CV-502461	8/26/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	4/4/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$200 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$200 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	2/25/2019	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: GREENBUSH BREWING CO. (2 records)									
Business ID: 225166 (2 records)									
Business DBA: - (2 records)									
5875 & 5885 Sawyer Rd, , Sawyer, MI 49125-9380	BERRIEN	CV-502627	8/25/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/25/2018	1) Kept for sale and/or sold beer, Pillars of Creation, in this state without first receiving a registration number and approval from the Commission as required; 2) Kept for sale and/or sold beer, Party Wolf, in this state without first receiving a registration number and approval from the Commission; (LCC Invs. Dodson, Schaar and Haywood)	2/19/2019	Clemente
5875 & 5885 Sawyer Rd, , Sawyer, MI 49125-9380	BERRIEN	CV-502627	8/25/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	2/20/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner orders a penalty of \$50 each for a total of \$100 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 5 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine is not paid within 45 days from the mailing date of this order.	2/19/2019	Clemente
Account: Account Name: HENRY'S HERITAGE, LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 242003 (2 records)									
Business DBA: - (2 records)									

11600 Lally St NE, , Lowell, MI 49331-9471	KENT	CV-502372	8/2/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/2/2018	1) A small winemaker conducted wine tastings and sold wine at a location other than the premises where the small wine maker is licensed to manufacture wine without prior approval from the Commission; 2) Allowed alcoholic liquor to be kept or stored off the licensed premises without prior written order of the Commission; 3) Permitted or allowed out-of-doors service without the prior written approval of the Commission : (LCC Invs. Reeder, Mulder and Dodson)	2/26/2019	Clemente
11600 Lally St NE, , Lowell, MI 49331-9471	KENT	CV-502372	8/2/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	4/8/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for each charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$300 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	2/26/2019	Clemente
Account: Account Name: HICKORY RIDGE MANAGEMENT, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 242226 (2 records)									
Business DBA: HICKORY RIDGE MARKET (2 records)									
3255 W Highland Rd, , Highland, MI 48357-4226	OAKLAND	CV-501984	7/16/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	7/16/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor, Decoy #1, date of birth June 23, 1998, (20), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Oakland County SD, Dep. Delanoy/Clerk Malvin Ayar/ID not checked)	2/12/2019	Clemente
3255 W Highland Rd, , Highland, MI 48357-4226	OAKLAND	CV-501984	7/16/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	3/20/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 25 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801-2	2/12/2019	Clemente
Account: Account Name: HILLSDALE MAPLE LANES, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 1827 (2 records)									
Business DBA: HILLSIDE LANES (2 records)									
400 W Carleton Rd, , Hillsdale, MI 49242-1354	HILLSDALE	CV-502560	9/22/2018	Acknowledged	VIOL	9/22/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy, LAN-373, date of birth May 15, 1999, (19), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Invs. Haapapuro and Mugnolo/Clerk Cindy Kay Miller/ID checked)	2/14/2019	Clemente

400 W Carleton Rd, , Hillsdale, MI 49242-1354	HILLSDALE	CV-502560	9/22/2018	Acknowledged	DEC	3/20/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$400, \$100 waived for total of \$300 the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 15 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801-2	2/14/2019	Clemente
Account: Account Name: HOMETOWN CONVENIENCE 1033 LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 227416 (2 records)									
Business DBA: HOMETOWN CONVENIENCE (2 records)									
1033 S Cooper St, , Jackson, MI 49203	JACKSON	CV-502770	8/22/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/22/2018	Robert Emmett Cassa, member or manager of the licensed Limited Liability Corporation, was convicted of a crime involving gambling, prostitution, weapons, violence, tax evasion, fraudulent activity, or controlled substances, specifically: Tobacco Products Tax Act Violation: (LCC Inv. Armstrong)	2/22/2019	Jacobsen
1033 S Cooper St, , Jackson, MI 49203	JACKSON	CV-502770	8/22/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	4/3/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$300 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	2/22/2019	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: IDEAL PARTY STORE, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 215520 (2 records)									
Business DBA: IDEAL PARTY STORE (2 records)									
401 Salzburg Ave, , Bay City, MI 48706-5347	BAY	CV-502313	8/15/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/15/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy LAN-347, date of birth November 28, 1997, (20), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Invs. Nickel and Runyon/Clerk Jay Dominic Crete/ID checked)	3/7/2019	Stip - Commissioner Clemente - AAG Asevedo
401 Salzburg Ave, , Bay City, MI 48706-5347	BAY	CV-502313	8/15/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	3/7/2019	(1) The Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay the sanction of a fine of \$500, for the one acknowledged charge, cited above, as penalty; (2) The Licensee violated Section 801(2) of the Michigan Liquor Control Code MCL 436.1801(2), as cited in the complaint in this matter; (3) The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days if the total fine of \$500 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission for this Licensee;	3/7/2019	Stip - Commissioner Clemente - AAG Asevedo
Account: Account Name: INDIAN VILLAGE MARKET, LLC (1 record)									

Business ID: 142209 (1 record)									
Business DBA: INDIAN VILLAGE MARKET (1 record)									
8415 E Jefferson Ave, , Detroit, MI 48214-2721	WAYNE	CV-502621	3/30/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	3/20/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 5 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order	2/14/2019	Clemente
Account: Account Name: J. L. HOLDINGS, INC. (1 record)									
Business ID: 99405 (1 record)									
Business DBA: ROSELAND BAR & GRILL (1 record)									
18401 W 8 Mile Rd, , Detroit, MI 48219-1520	WAYNE	CV-00184312	7/10/2017	Decision Issued	DEC	1/25/2019	As a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$300 in this matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days shall be imposed if the fine of \$300 is not paid, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 701-1	-	-
Account: Account Name: JACK'S FRUIT MARKET, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 14753 (2 records)									
Business DBA: - (2 records)									
2000 S Saginaw Rd, , Midland, MI 48640-6817	MIDLAND	CV-503256	12/18/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	12/18/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed decoy, date of birth February 24, 2000, (18) who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Midland PD, Det. R. Duynslager #129/Clerk Claire Marie Laney/d not checked)	4/9/2019	Clemente
2000 S Saginaw Rd, , Midland, MI 48640-6817	MIDLAND	CV-503256	12/18/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	4/10/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$600 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of thirty (30) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. Sec 801(2)	4/9/2019	Clemente
Account: Account Name: JARBO BROS., INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 10370 (2 records)									
Business DBA: MONTROY'S MARKET (2 records)									

41375 Van Born Rd., , Belleville, MI 48111-5108	WAYNE	CV-502766	9/5/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	4/8/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	2/28/2019	Clemente
41375 Van Born Rd., , Belleville, MI 48111-5108	WAYNE	CV-502766	9/5/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	9/5/2018	NSF (\$1763.64) ***NSF CK PD IN FULL***.	2/28/2019	Clemente
Account: Account Name: JASKOLSKI, WILLIAM T (2 records)									
Business ID: 0259746 (2 records)									
Business DBA: CATTAILS BAR & GRILLE (2 records)									
12087 US Highway 23 S., , Ossineke, MI 49766-9776	ALPENA	CV-502856	10/22/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	3/8/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$100.00 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing of this order.	2/12/2019	Jacobsen
12087 US Highway 23 S., , Ossineke, MI 49766-9776	ALPENA	CV-502856	10/22/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	10/22/2018	Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written order of the Commission dated April 11, 2018, by failing to provide proof of successful completion of an alcohol server training program approved by the Commission within 180 days of the issuance of the license, April 23, 2018 contrary to Rule 436.1029.	2/12/2019	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: JJ MAC DADDY, INC (2 records)									
Business ID: 243833 (2 records)									
Business DBA: STEAMERS RIVERFRONT PUB (2 records)									

207-209 N Hamilton St, , Saginaw, MI 48602	SAGINAW	CV-502464	7/15/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	7/15/2018	1) Allowed dancing on the licensed premises without obtaining a dance or dance-entertainment permit issued by the Commission; 2) Permitted entertainment for public view, a burlesque show, upon the licensed premises without obtaining an entertainment or dance-entertainment permit from the Commission; 3) Transferred the location of the licensed premises without prior written approval of the Commission; 4) Made alterations in the size of the physical structure of the licensed premises without prior written approval of the Commission; 5) Added space to the physical structure of the licensed premises, without prior written approval of the Commission; 6) Maintained a direct connection between the licensed premises and an unlicensed portion of the same building or another building without the prior written approval of the Commission; 7) On or about July 15, 2018, allowed Mac's Bar, whose name does not appear on the license, to derive use or benefit from the license : (LCC Inv....	3/5/2019	Stip - Commissioner Clemente - AAG Asevedo
207-209 N Hamilton St, , Saginaw, MI 48602	SAGINAW	CV-502464	7/15/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	3/5/2019	(3) The Commissioner will dismiss Charge Nos. 2, 3, 4 and 7 cited in the complaint; (4) As penalty, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to pay a fine of \$300 for Charge No. 1 and \$250 each for Charge Nos. 5 and 6; for a total penalty fine of \$800. The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of forty (40) continuous days if the total fine of \$800 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the date this Order is mailed. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Michigan Liquor Control Commission for this Licensee; (5) The Commissioner also finds that Investigator Holtman of the Commission, has been consulted and has agreed with the terms of this Negotiated Settlement; (6) Based upon the aforementioned pleas by the Licensee and a review of the Violation Report and attachments, the Commissioner finds that the Licensee in this case did violate Section 916(2) of the Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL 436.1916(2) ...	3/5/2019	Stip - Commissioner Clemente - AAG Asevedo
Account: Account Name: JOE ULSH POST NO. 8215 VETERANS OF FOREIGN WARS OF THE UNITED STATES (2 records)									
Business ID: 8813 (2 records)									
Business DBA: JOE ULSH POST NO. 8215 VETERANS OF FOREIGN WARS OF THE UNITED STATES (2 records)									
8970 S Shepherd Rd, , Shepherd, MI 48883	ISABELLA	CV-502550	9/20/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	9/20/2018	1) Sold alcoholic liquor to Investigator Jill Smith, who was not a bona fide member of the club ; 2) Sold alcoholic liquor to District Supervisor Kevin Nickel, who was not a bona fide member of the club : (LCC Supv. Nickel and Inv. Smith)	2/22/2019	Jacobsen

8970 S Shepherd Rd., , Shepherd, MI 48883	ISABELLA	CV-502550	9/20/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	4/4/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$150 for each charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$300 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	2/22/2019	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: KASHISH RATHAUR ENTERPRISE INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 230376 (2 records)									
Business DBA: JNK CORNERS (2 records)									
3995 Smith Crossing Rd., , Freeland, MI 48623-9443	MIDLAND	CV-502892	6/20/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	4/11/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$50 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of three (3) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	3/5/2019	Clemente
3995 Smith Crossing Rd., , Freeland, MI 48623-9443	MIDLAND	CV-502892	6/20/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/20/2018	NSF (\$602.10) ***NSF CK PD IN FULL***.	3/5/2019	Clemente
Account: Account Name: KINGSLEY TAVERN, LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 248792 (2 records)									
Business DBA: KINGSLEY INN (2 records)									
211 E Main St., , Kingsley, MI 49649-5111	GR TRAVERSE	CV-503061	11/22/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	11/22/2018	Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written order of the Commission dated June 6, 2017, by failing to provide proof of successful completion of an alcohol server training program approved by the Commission within 180 days of the issuance of the license, May 25, 2018 contrary to Rule 436.1029.	3/15/2019	Jacobsen
211 E Main St., , Kingsley, MI 49649-5111	GR TRAVERSE	CV-503061	11/22/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	3/19/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$200.00 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing of this order.	3/15/2019	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: KOSCH'S NUMBER 8 T.C. INC. (1 record)									
Business ID: 3022 (1 record)									
Business DBA: GORDIE HOWE'S TAVERN AND EATERY (1 record)									

851 S Garfield Ave., Traverse City, MI 49686-3468	GR TRAVERSE	CV-503109	10/8/2018	Nolle Prosequi	VIOL	10/8/2018	1) Dusty Rodriguez, stockholder of privately held corporation, committed a crime involving gambling, prostitution, weapons, violence, tax evasion, fraudulent activity, or controlled substances, specifically: Domestic Violence; 2) Dusty Rodriguez, stockholder of privately held corporation, committed a misdemeanor that impairs or may impair the ability of the person to operate the licensed business in a safe and competent manner: specifically, Domestic Violence: (MLCC Investigator Ogden)	-	
Account: Account Name: KOSCH ENTERPRISES, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 99096 (2 records)									
Business DBA: THE LAFAYETTE GRANDE (2 records)									
1 Lafayette St., Pontiac, MI 48342-2032	OAKLAND	CV-503122	7/27/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	7/27/2018	NSF (\$408.56) ***NSF PD IN FULL***.	4/5/2019	Clemente
1 Lafayette St., Pontiac, MI 48342-2032	OAKLAND	CV-503122	7/27/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	4/5/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$50 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 3 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	4/5/2019	Clemente
Account: Account Name: KRSS INC (4 records)									
Business ID: 241762 (4 records)									
Business DBA: RITEWAY PARTY STORE (4 records)									
4122 W Michigan Ave., Jackson, MI 49202-1831	JACKSON	CV-502699	6/15/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	2/13/2019	502699 & 502758 As penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$50 for each of the two (2) violations for a total penalty fine of \$100. In addition, the Commissioner Orders a suspension of five (5) continuous days imposed if the total fine of \$100 is not paid within forty-five (45) calendar days from the date this Order is mailed. This suspension, if served, shall be served consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspensions Ordered by the MLCC for this Licensee. 15D	-	-
4122 W Michigan Ave., Jackson, MI 49202-1831	JACKSON	CV-502758	9/4/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	2/13/2019	502699 & 502758 As penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$50 for each of the two (2) violations for a total penalty fine of \$100. In addition, the Commissioner Orders a suspension of five (5) continuous days imposed if the total fine of \$100 is not paid within forty-five (45) calendar days from the date this Order is mailed. This suspension, if served, shall be served consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspensions Ordered by the MLCC for this Licensee. 15D	-	-
4122 W Michigan Ave., Jackson, MI 49202-1831	JACKSON	CV-502699	6/15/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/15/2018	NSF (\$534.90) ***NSF Check PD IN FULL***	-	-
4122 W Michigan Ave., Jackson, MI 49202-1831	JACKSON	CV-502758	9/4/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	9/4/2018	NSF (\$1313.22) ***NSF PD IN FULL***.	-	-
Account: Account Name: LA BEAU, INC. (2 records)									

Business ID: 2323 (2 records)									
Business DBA: LUIGI'S RESTAURANT/EL-TORO PUB (2 records)									
-2128,2132 Davison Rd, , Flint, MI 48506-3642	GENESEE	CV-502410	5/21/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	3/19/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	1/23/2019	Jacobsen
-2128,2132 Davison Rd, , Flint, MI 48506-3642	GENESEE	CV-502410	5/21/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	5/21/2018	NSF (\$382.54) ***NSF PD IN FULL***.	1/23/2019	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: LEENORA PARTY STORE, INC. (1 record)									
Business ID: 236294 (1 record)									
Business DBA: SUPER SPOT (1 record)									
13214 Harper Ave, , Detroit, MI 48213-3655	WAYNE	CV-501148	1/13/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	3/5/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner orders a penalty of \$300 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 15 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine is not paid within 45 days from the mailing date of this order. Neg Settlement	2/22/2019	Stip - Commissioner Clemente - AAG Felder
Account: Account Name: LEGA'S PEARL BEACH, LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 212978 (2 records)									
Business DBA: JOHNNIE LEGA'S PEARL BEACH (2 records)									
9724 Pearl Beach Blvd, , Algonac, MI 48001-4258	ST CLAIR	CV-502490	9/19/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	9/19/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor X-347, date of birth 10/13/1998, (19), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Invs. Coleman and Jones/Clerk Kendra Paquette/ID not checked)	1/11/2019	Jacobsen
9724 Pearl Beach Blvd, , Algonac, MI 48001-4258	ST CLAIR	CV-502490	9/19/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	3/8/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	1/11/2019	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: LENTINI LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 231972 (2 records)									
Business DBA: THE SPOT BAR AND GRILL (2 records)									

32456 Gratiot Ave., Roseville, MI 48066-1138	MACOMB	CV-502700	6/1/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	3/29/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$200 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 10 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order	2/7/2019	Clemente
32456 Gratiot Ave., Roseville, MI 48066-1138	MACOMB	CV-502700	6/1/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/1/2018	NSF (\$3177.16) ***NSF Check PD IN FULL***	2/7/2019	Clemente
Account: Account Name: LIQUOR ISLAND BROTHERS, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 140148 (2 records)									
Business DBA: LIQUOR ISLAND PARTY STORE (2 records)									
17342 E Warren Ave., Detroit, MI 48224-2216	WAYNE	CV-502877	6/28/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	4/8/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$200 for the charge in this matter, which is due within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. The Commissioner also Orders all licenses and permits for this Licensee at the above-noted location to remain in escrow until all outstanding fines and fees are paid in full or the licenses and permits are terminated pursuant to the provisions of administrative rule R 436.1107. The Commissioner further warns the Licensee that failure to make payment within the time allotted may result in an additional violation under administrative rule R 436.1029, which may subject the licensee to additional penalties, including revocation of the licenses.	2/28/2019	Clemente
17342 E Warren Ave., Detroit, MI 48224-2216	WAYNE	CV-502877	6/28/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/28/2018	NSF (\$9246.09) ***NSF PD 11/8/18***	2/28/2019	Clemente
Account: Account Name: LITRENTA, CARLO (2 records)									
Business ID: 11618 (2 records)									
Business DBA: - (2 records)									
6065 S Washington Ave., Lansing, MI 48911-4910	INGHAM	CV-501949	7/10/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	1/10/2019	(4) The Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay the sanction of a fine of \$900 for the single acknowledged charge, cited above, as penalty; (5) The Licensee violated Section 801(2) of the Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL 436.1801(2), as cited in the complaint in this matter; (6) The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of forty-five (45) continuous days if the total fine of \$900 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission for this Licensee;	12/19/2018	Stip - Commissioner Clemente - AAG Hall

							(7) As additional penalty, the Licensee will agree to a three (3) day suspension. The three (3) day suspension will be waived if within 180 days of the mailing date of this Order, the Licensee provides documentary proof that Carlo Litrenta and his four (4) other full-time employees, Sierra Michaud, Stefano Michaud, Amber Rivera-Stein and Analisa Tupper have current Alcohol Management Cert...		
6065 S Washington Ave, , Lansing, MI 48911-4910	INGHAM	CV-501949	7/10/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	7/10/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor decoy, (18), date of birth January 28, 2000, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Lansing Police Department Ofcs. Ford, Vaughn and Maatman/Clerk Jerry Al Derosa/ID not checked)	12/19/2018	Stip - Commissioner Clemente - AAG Hall
Account: Account Name: LIV RESTO-LOUNGE, LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 227038 (2 records)									
Business DBA: LIV RESTO-LOUNGE, LLC (2 records)									
641 Beaubien St, , Detroit, MI 48226-2902	WAYNE	CV-502028	6/3/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	2/20/2019	As a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$200 for Charge No. 1; \$300 for Charge No. 2 and \$500 each for Charge Nos. 3 and 4, being a total penalty fine of \$1,500 in this matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of seventy-five (75) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. Neg Settlement 801-2		-
641 Beaubien St, , Detroit, MI 48226-2902	WAYNE	CV-502028	6/3/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/3/2018	1) The clerk, servant, agent, or employee of the licensee, engaged in an illegal occupation or illegal act upon the licensed premises, specifically: No City of Detroit business license; 2) Permitted a quantity of alcoholic liquor, sold for consumption on the licensed premises, to be removed from the licensed premises, by unnamed minor, X-357; 3) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor, X-357, date of birth June 1, 1998, (20), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old; 4) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor, X-363, date of birth December 22, 1997, (20), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC, Inv. Drake, DPD Vice Ofcs Garcia, Leavy, Kelsey, and Vaughn/Clerk Tiffany Vanna Wilkinson/ID not checked)		-
Account: Account Name: LOCKPORT INC (2 records)									
Business ID: 0259736 (2 records)									
Business DBA: - (2 records)									
56964 N Main St, Ste 2, Three Rivers, MI 49093-9615	ST JOSEPH	CV-503067	9/21/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	9/21/2018	NSF (\$2191.43) ***NSF PD IN FULL***.	3/12/2019	Clemente

56964 N Main St, Ste 2, Three Rivers, MI 49093-9615	ST JOSEPH	CV-503067	9/21/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	4/9/2019	The Commissioner Orders the charge stated in the above Complaint DISMISSED for insufficient evidence.	3/12/2019	Clemente
Account: Account Name: LOS AMIGOS OF JENISON, INC. (1 record)									
Business ID: 244557 (1 record)									
Business DBA: LOS OF AMIGOS (1 record)									
1814 Baldwin St, , Jenison, MI 49428	OTTAWA	CV-502137	3/3/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	3/13/2018	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$200.00 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing of this order.	12/3/2018	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: LYNCH PARTY STORE, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 233614 (2 records)									
Business DBA: LYNCH PARTY STORE (2 records)									
10234 Van Dyke St, , Detroit, MI 48234-4156	WAYNE	CV-502823	10/4/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	10/4/2018	1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to decoy X-360, (18), date of birth February 5, 2000, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old; 2) The clerk, servant, agent, or employee of the licensee, engaged in an illegal occupation or illegal act upon the licensed premises, specifically: No City of Detroit business license, in violation of Detroit City Code § 30-1-5 : (LCC Inv. Drake and DPD, Vice, Ofcs. Vaughn and Scott/Clerk Brandon Michael Kannue/ID not checked)	2/26/2019	Jacobsen
10234 Van Dyke St, , Detroit, MI 48234-4156	WAYNE	CV-502823	10/4/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	4/4/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for Charge No. 1 and \$100 for Charge No. 2, in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of thirty (30) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$600 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	2/26/2019	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: MAC'S CONVENIENCE STORES LLC (A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY) (2 records)									
Business ID: 143749 (2 records)									
Business DBA: CIRCLE K #6207 (2 records)									
514 Michigan St NE, , Grand Rapids, MI 49503-3447	KENT	CV-502542	9/21/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	9/21/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy, (18), date of birth December 14, 1999, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Grand Rapids Police Department Det. Beracy/Clerk Erich David-Adam Cron/ID checked)	-	-

514 Michigan St NE, , Grand Rapids, MI 49503-3447	KENT	CV-502542	9/21/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	3/8/2019	As penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$600. In addition, the Commissioner Orders a suspension of thirty (30) continuous days imposed if the total fine of \$600 is not paid within forty-five (45) calendar days from the date this Order is mailed. This suspension, if served, shall be served consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspensions Ordered by the MLCC for this Licensee. Further, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to pay witness fees in the amount of \$37.32. 801-2 Neg Settlement		
Account: Account Name: MACKEYS INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 229214 (2 records)									
Business DBA: WHITE RHINO SPORTS BAR (2 records)									
4328 Oakwood Blvd, , Melvindale, MI 48122-1412	WAYNE	CV-502667	10/6/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	10/6/2018	1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Kevin Doyle Gregory, who was in an intoxicated or visibly intoxicated condition; 2) Allowed Kevin Doyle Gregory, who was in an intoxicated condition, to consume alcoholic liquor upon the licensed premises; 3) Allowed Kevin Doyle Gregory, who was in an intoxicated condition, to frequent or loiter upon the licensed premises : (Melvindale PD, Ofc. Smiley and Sgt. Martinez)		
4328 Oakwood Blvd, , Melvindale, MI 48122-1412	WAYNE	CV-502667	10/6/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	4/2/2019	As penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$300 for Charge No. 1 and \$200 for Charge No. 3, for a total penalty fine of \$500, in this matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the total fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. In addition, the Commissioner Orders Charges No. 2, cited above, DISMISSED, with prejudice. In addition, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to pay \$26.18 for witness fees for this hearing. 1025-4 Neg Settlement		
Account: Account Name: MARCHETTI DISTRIBUTING COMPANY, INC. (4 records)									
Business ID: 18494 (4 records)									
Business DBA: - (4 records)									
700 Emeline St, , Sault Sainte Marie, MI 49783-1551	CHIPPEWA	CV-502369	8/14/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/14/2018	Salesperson, John C. Jorgensen, provided to a licensee a thing of value to a licensee or an agent, clerk, or employee of a licensee without prior written order of the Commission (LCC Inv. Orm: Salesperson John C. Jorgensen, #-000166666)	1/17/2019	Jacobsen

700 Emeline St , Sault Sainte Marie, MI 49783-1551	CHIPPEWA	CV-502370	8/14/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/14/2018	Gave aid or assistance to another vendor, Tanglewood Marsh Golf Course, Inc., by gift, property of any description, or other valuable thing, golf bags and coolers : (LCC Inv. Orm)	1/17/2019	Jacobsen
700 Emeline St , Sault Sainte Marie, MI 49783-1551	CHIPPEWA	CV-502370	8/14/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	3/19/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$200 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$200 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	1/17/2019	Jacobsen
700 Emeline St , Sault Sainte Marie, MI 49783-1551	CHIPPEWA	CV-502369	8/14/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	3/19/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$200 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$200 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	1/17/2019	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: MEIJER, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 247373 (2 records)									
Business DBA: MEIJER GAS STATION #293 (2 records)									
1106 W 3 Mile Rd , Sault Sainte Marie, MI 49783	CHIPPEWA	CV-502546	9/22/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	9/22/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor decoy, (19), date of birth June 23, 1999, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Chippewa County Sheriff's Department Det. Mitchell and Dep. Waite/Clerk Leane Nicole Byard/ID check unknown)	1/15/2019	Jacobsen
1106 W 3 Mile Rd , Sault Sainte Marie, MI 49783	CHIPPEWA	CV-502546	9/22/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	3/8/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	1/15/2019	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: MELK & HONEY, LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 250104 (2 records)									
Business DBA: LITTLEBIRD (2 records)									
95 Monroe Center St NW , Grand Rapids, MI 49503-2931	KENT	CV-502361	7/3/2018	Acknowledged	DEC	3/29/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$200.00 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing of this order.	11/19/2018	Jacobsen

95 Monroe Center St NW, , Grand Rapids, MI 49503-2931	KENT	CV-502361	7/3/2018	Acknowledged	VIOL	7/3/2018	Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written order of the Commission dated December 28, 2017, by failing to provide proof of successful completion of an alcohol server training program approved by the Commission within 180 days of the issuance of the license, January 3, 2018 contrary to Rule 436.1029.	11/19/2018	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: MEM VENTURES, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 200554 (2 records)									
Business DBA: WINE BARON (2 records)									
25303 Plymouth Rd, , Redford, MI 48239-2020	WAYNE	CV-502409	5/22/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	3/8/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner orders a penalty of \$100 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 5 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine is not paid within 45 days from the mailing date of this order.	1/10/2019	Jacobsen
25303 Plymouth Rd, , Redford, MI 48239-2020	WAYNE	CV-502409	5/22/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	5/22/2018	NSF (\$5992.88) ***NSF Paid in Full***.	1/10/2019	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: MICHIELS BREWING, LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 232083 (2 records)									
Business DBA: Gravel Bottom Craft Brewery (2 records)									
452 ADA Dr SE, Ste 100, ADA, MI 49301-9177	KENT	CV-502624	8/25/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/25/2018	1) Kept for sale and/or sold beer, Smores Stout, in this state without first receiving a registration number and approval from the Commission; 2) Kept for sale and/or sold beer, Nooky, in this state without first receiving a registration number and approval from the Commission; 3) Kept for sale and/or sold beer, Skeeter, in this state without first receiving a registration number and approval from the Commission; 4) Kept for sale and/or sold beer, Taco Buddy, in this state without first receiving a registration number and approval from the Commission : (LCC Invs. Dodson, Schaar and Haywood)	2/4/2019	Jacobsen
452 ADA Dr SE, Ste 100, ADA, MI 49301-9177	KENT	CV-502624	8/25/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	2/12/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$50 for each charge, for a total fine of \$200 in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$200 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	2/4/2019	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: MIDTOWN VENTURES GR, LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 0259061 (2 records)									
Business DBA: WESTSIDE SOCIAL AMERICAN TAVERN (2 records)									

2802 Lake Michigan Dr NW, , Grand Rapids, MI 49504-5857	KENT	CV-502308	6/12/2018	Acknowledged	VIOL	6/12/2018	Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written order of the Commission dated December 6, 2017, by failing to provide proof of successful completion of an alcohol server training program approved by the Commission within 180 days of the issuance of the license.	11/7/2018	Jacobsen
2802 Lake Michigan Dr NW, , Grand Rapids, MI 49504-5857	KENT	CV-502308	6/12/2018	Acknowledged	DEC	3/29/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$100.00 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing of this order.	11/7/2018	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: MODICA INVESTMENTS, INC. (1 record)									
Business ID: 162711 (1 record)									
Business DBA: SPORTSMAN'S BAR (1 record)									
126 E Michigan Ave, , Paw Paw, MI 49079-1410	VAN BUREN	CV-501246	3/10/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	1/10/2019	As penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$300 for Charge Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4 and 5, for a total penalty fine of \$1,500. Further, the Commission Orders that a suspension of sixty-three (63) continuous days shall be imposed if the total fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension is to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission. Additionally, the Licensee will serve a fifteen (15) day suspension, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission In addition, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to pay \$64.20 in witness fees for this hearing. Neg Settlement		-
Account: Account Name: MORRISH FUEL, LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 247986 (2 records)									
Business DBA: - (2 records)									
4278 Morrish Rd, , SWARTZ CREEK, MI 48473-1319	GENESEE	CV-502592	9/15/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	9/15/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to LAN-347, date of birth November 28, 1997, (20), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Invs. Runyon and Wardzinski/Clerk Omar Mousa Mohamed/ID not checked)		-
4278 Morrish Rd, , SWARTZ CREEK, MI 48473-1319	GENESEE	CV-502592	9/15/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	3/18/2019	As a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$800 for the charge in this matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of forty (40) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the total fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801-2		-
Account: Account Name: NADIR, INC. (2 records)									

Business ID: 10907 (2 records)										
Business DBA: THE LIQUOR BOTTLE (2 records)										
5603 Elmer St, , Detroit, MI 48210-1852	WAYNE	CV-502354	5/25/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	2/21/2019	As penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$100. In addition, the Commissioner Orders a suspension of five (5) continuous days, if the total fine of \$100 is not paid within forty-five (45) calendar days from the date this Order is mailed. This suspension, if served, shall be served consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspensions Ordered by the MLCC for this licensee. In addition, the Licensee shall, within 15 calendar days from the date of this hearing, remit to the Commission \$4,534.66, to replace the refused check. The Licensee, in addition, shall include with this remittance any and all fees associated with this refused check.		-	
5603 Elmer St, , Detroit, MI 48210-1852	WAYNE	CV-502354	5/25/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	5/25/2018	NSF (\$4534.66) ***NSF ck pd in full***.		-	
Account: Account Name: NAZAR HOLDINGS 18, LLC (A GEORGIA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY) (2 records)										
Business ID: 0259380 (2 records)										
Business DBA: - (2 records)										
14727 Laplainsance Rd, , Monroe, MI 48161-3873	MONROE	CV-502496	9/13/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	2/13/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$200.00 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing of this order.	1/29/2019	Clemente	
14727 Laplainsance Rd, , Monroe, MI 48161-3873	MONROE	CV-502496	9/13/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	9/13/2018	Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written order of the Commission dated March 13, 2018, by failing to provide proof of successful completion of an alcohol server training program approved by the Commission within 180 days of the issuance of the license, March 16, 2018 contrary to Rule 436.1029.	1/29/2019	Clemente	
Account: Account Name: OAKLEY FAMILY TAVERN LLC (2 records)										
Business ID: 236171 (2 records)										
Business DBA: - (2 records)										
116 W Second, , Oakley, MI 48649	SAGINAW	CV-502945	10/29/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	10/29/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to LAN-382, date of birth July 27, 1999, (19) who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC, Invs. Holtman and Trierweiler/Clerk Daphne Jo Myers/ID not checked)	4/2/2019	Clemente	

116 W Second, , Oakley, MI 48649	SAGINAW	CV-502945	10/29/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	4/4/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	4/2/2019	Clemente
Account: Account Name: OLYMPIA ENTERTAINMENT EVENTS CENTER, LLC (DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY) & DETROIT DISTRICT SPORTSERVICE, INC. (DELAWARE CORPORATION) (2 records)									
Business ID: 249412 (2 records)									
Business DBA: LITTLE CAESARS ARENA (2 records)									
2635-,2645 Woodward Ave, , Detroit, MI 48201	WAYNE	CV-502493	9/15/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	9/15/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor X-344, date of birth 4/14/1998, (20), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Invs. Hampton and Anderson-Cooper/Clerk John Edward Beal III/ID checked)	2/15/2019	Stip - Commissioner Clemente - AAG Felder
2635-,2645 Woodward Ave, , Detroit, MI 48201	WAYNE	CV-502493	9/15/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	3/5/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner orders a penalty of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 25 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine is not paid within 45 days from the mailing date of this order. Neg Settlement	2/15/2019	Stip - Commissioner Clemente - AAG Felder
Account: Account Name: ONE BEER AT A TIME, LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 223451 (2 records)									
Business DBA: BREWERY VIVANT (2 records)									
925 Cherry St SE, Unit 1&, Grand Rapids, MI 49506-1403	KENT	CV-502775	10/8/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	10/8/2018	1) Allowed Chris Muller, whose name does not appear on the license, to derive use or benefit from the license; 2) Allowed Keith Winn, whose name does not appear on the license, to derive use or benefit from the license; 3) Allowed William K. Wynne, whose name does not appear on the license, to derive use or benefit from the license; 4) Allowed Ken Noack, whose name does not appear on the license, to derive use or benefit from the license; 5) Allowed Scott Brew, whose name does not appear on the license, to derive use or benefit from the license; 6) Allowed Daniel Peterson, whose name does not appear on the license, to derive use or benefit from the license : (LCC Inv. Nye)	3/12/2019	Stip - Commissioner Clemente - AAG Hall
925 Cherry St SE, Unit 1&, Grand Rapids, MI 49506-1403	KENT	CV-502775	10/8/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	3/12/2019	(4) The Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay the sanction of a fine of \$100 for each of the six (6) charges, for a total penalty fine of \$600, for the six (6) acknowledged charges; (5) The Licensee violated Rule 436.1041(1) in Charge Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 and 6 as cited in the complaint in this matter;	3/12/2019	Stip - Commissioner Clemente - AAG Hall

								(6) The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of thirty (30) continuous days if the total fine of \$600 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the date this Order is mailed. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission for this Licensee; Neg Settlement	
Account: Account Name: OSAKA, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 143601 (2 records)									
Business DBA: OSAKA RESTAURANT (2 records)									
45323-33-,45341 Market St , Shelby Township, MI 48315-6223	MACOMB	CV-502187	6/21/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	3/19/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$200 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$200 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	1/14/2019	Jacobsen
45323-33-,45341 Market St , Shelby Township, MI 48315-6223	MACOMB	CV-502187	6/21/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/21/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic beverages without fully complying with the provisions of the Michigan Liquor Control Code by failing to renew their liquor license : (LCC Inv. Dausey)	1/14/2019	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: PARVINDER, LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 221430 (2 records)									
Business DBA: BOTTLENECKS (2 records)									
2355 Fuller Ave NE , Grand Rapids, MI 49505-4367	KENT	CV-502544	9/21/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	9/21/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy, (18), date of birth December 14, 1999, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Grand Rapids Police Department Det. Beracy/Clerk Harmandeep Singh/ID checked)	1/17/2019	Clemente
2355 Fuller Ave NE , Grand Rapids, MI 49505-4367	KENT	CV-502544	9/21/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	2/27/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$1,000 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of fifty (50) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	1/17/2019	Clemente
Account: Account Name: PIERCE, JOHN WILLIAM (2 records)									
Business ID: 16782 (2 records)									
Business DBA: DOSTER COUNTRY STORE (2 records)									
10 106th Ave , Plainwell, MI 49080-9302	ALLEGAN	CV-502198	8/5/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/5/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Investigator Dennis Mulder, between 2:00 a.m. and 7:00 a.m. : (LCC Inv. Mulder)	2/20/2019	Jacobsen

10 106th Ave, , Plainwell, MI 49080-9302	ALLEGAN	CV-502198	8/5/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	4/3/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$100 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	2/20/2019	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: PLATINUM PETROLEUM, INC. (3 records)									
Business ID: 239751 (3 records)									
Business DBA: - (3 records)									
36900 Harper Ave, , Clinton Township, MI 48035-2015	MACOMB	CV-502661	5/3/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	3/20/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 5 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	2/11/2019	Clemente
36900 Harper Ave, , Clinton Township, MI 48035-2015	MACOMB	CV-502528	9/7/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	3/19/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	1/23/2019	Jacobsen
36900 Harper Ave, , Clinton Township, MI 48035-2015	MACOMB	CV-502528	9/7/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	9/7/2018	NSF (\$9163.43) ***NSF EFT PD IN FULL***	1/23/2019	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: POWELL, THOMAS E (2 records)									
Business ID: 222958 (2 records)									
Business DBA: GRAND CENTRAL MARKET & DELI (2 records)									
57-,59 Monroe Center St NW, Unit 1, Grand Rapids, MI 49503-2901	KENT	CV-502462	8/26/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/26/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Investigator Gavin Schaar, on Sunday between 2:00 a.m. and 12:00 noon : (LCC Invs. Schaar and Dodson)	1/15/2019	Jacobsen
57-,59 Monroe Center St NW, Unit 1, Grand Rapids, MI 49503-2901	KENT	CV-502462	8/26/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	3/8/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$200 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$200 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	1/15/2019	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: R.G. SEMAN BROS., INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 200354 (2 records)									
Business DBA: LIQUOR WHEEL (2 records)									

4117 Clio Rd., Flint, MI 48504-1866	GENESEE	CV-502392	8/9/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/9/2018	Randy Seman, (officer of licensed corporation, member or manager of a Limited Liability Corporation, or stockholder of privately held corporation), committed a crime involving gambling, prostitution, weapons, violence, tax evasion, fraudulent activity, or controlled substances, specifically: "Conspiracy to Reckless Use of Weapons-Firearms" : (LCC Inv. Wardzinski)	1/8/2019	Jacobsen
4117 Clio Rd., Flint, MI 48504-1866	GENESEE	CV-502392	8/9/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	3/8/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$200 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	1/8/2019	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: RIVER INN, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 6540 (2 records)									
Business DBA: HURON RIVER INN (2 records)									
22401 Huron River Dr., Rockwood, MI 48173-1123	WAYNE	CV-501820	6/26/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	2/13/2019	As penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$700 for Charge No. 1; \$200 for Charge No. 2; \$200 for Charge No. 3; \$200 for Charge No. 4; and \$200 for Charge No. 5. Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a total penalty fine of \$1,500 for the five (5) charges in this matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of seventy-five (75) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the total fine of \$1,500 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801-2 15D	-	-
22401 Huron River Dr., Rockwood, MI 48173-1123	WAYNE	CV-501820	6/26/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/26/2018	1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Brian M. Nation, (19), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old; 2) Allowed Brian M. Nation who was less than twenty-one (21) years old, to consume or possess alcoholic liquor for personal consumption on the licensed premises; 3) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Brian M. Nation, who was in an intoxicated or visibly intoxicated condition; 4) Allowed Brian M. Nation, who was in an intoxicated condition, to consume alcoholic liquor upon the licensed premises; 5) Allowed Brian M. Nation, who was in an intoxicated condition, to frequent or loiter upon the licensed premises : (Rockwood PD, Ofcs Mitchell and Koren)	-	-
Account: Account Name: ROCHESTER MILLS PRODUCTION BREWERY, L.L.C. (1 record)									
Business ID: 227557 (1 record)									
Business DBA: - (1 record)									

3275 Lapeer Rd W, , Auburn Hills, MI 48326-1723	OAKLAND	CV-502835	2/1/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	3/26/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for each charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$200 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order	3/21/2019	Clemente
Account: Account Name: RODRIGU3Z, INC. (1 record)									
Business ID: 241417 (1 record)									
Business DBA: AGAVE MEXICAN GRILL SI (1 record)									
3480 S Airport Rd W, Ste E, Traverse City, MI 49684-6948	GR TRAVERSE	CV-503108	10/8/2018	Nolle Prosequi	VIOL	10/8/2018	1) Dusty Rodriguez, stockholder of privately held corporation, committed a crime involving gambling, prostitution, weapons, violence, tax evasion, fraudulent activity, or controlled substances, specifically: Domestic Violence; 2) Dusty Rodriguez, stockholder of privately held corporation, committed a misdemeanor that impairs or may impair the ability of the person to operate the licensed business in a safe and competent manner: specifically, Domestic Violence: (MLCC Investigator Ogden)	-	-
Account: Account Name: S & M KHAMRO, LLC (1 record)									
Business ID: 229883 (1 record)									
Business DBA: FRONTIER LIQUOR SHOPPE (1 record)									
631 W Southern Ave, , Muskegon, MI 49441-1881	MUSKEGON	CV-503784	11/20/2018	-	VIOL	11/20/2018	NSF (\$6233.47)	-	-
Account: Account Name: SABEUS INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 250052 (2 records)									
Business DBA: New Abbey Wine & Liquor Shop (2 records)									
25030 Southfield Rd, , Southfield, MI 48075-1902	OAKLAND	CV-502795	7/5/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	7/5/2018	1) Failed to comply with all state and local building, plumbing, zoning, sanitation, and health laws, rules, and ordinances, as determined by the state and local law enforcement officials who have jurisdiction; 2) Failed to cooperate with law enforcement officer in the course of inspecting or investigating the licensed premises, while enforcing the Michigan Liquor Control Code : (Southfield PD, Sgt Russell)	-	-
25030 Southfield Rd, , Southfield, MI 48075-1902	OAKLAND	CV-502795	7/5/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	4/2/2019	Dismissed with prejudice.	-	-
Account: Account Name: SAGE CREEK WINERY & COFFEE BISTRO, INC. (1 record)									
Business ID: 248214 (1 record)									
Business DBA: - (1 record)									

35050 Bordman Rd., , Memphis, MI 48041	MACOMB	CV-503195	10/29/2018	Nolle Prosequi	VIOL	10/29/2018	Failed to file required Monthly Report of Sales for May 2018, June 2018, July 2018, August 2018, and September 2018: (MLCC Investigator Jones)	-
Account: Account Name: SAND BAR OF LUDINGTON, LLC (2 records)								
Business ID: 199835 (2 records)								
Business DBA: SAND BAR (2 records)								
203 S James St. , Ludington, MI 49431-2103	MASON	CV-502753	9/24/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	9/24/2018	Dawn Marie Britton, a member or manager of a Limited Liability Corporation, was convicted of a crime involving the excessive use of alcoholic liquor, specifically: OWI: (LCC Inv. Ogden)	3/5/2019 Clemente
203 S James St. , Ludington, MI 49431-2103	MASON	CV-502753	9/24/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	4/2/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 15 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	3/5/2019 Clemente
Account: Account Name: SARAH INVESTMENT, INC. (2 records)								
Business ID: 249858 (2 records)								
Business DBA: EAST SIDE LIQUOR DEPOT (2 records)								
15500 E Warren Ave. , Detroit, MI 48224-3155	WAYNE	CV-502890	6/23/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	4/8/2019	As penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$100. In addition, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of five (5) continuous days be imposed if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days of the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall be served consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspensions Ordered by the Commission for this Licensee. neg Settlement	-
15500 E Warren Ave. , Detroit, MI 48224-3155	WAYNE	CV-502890	6/23/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/23/2018	NSF (\$7210.56) ***NSF CK PD IN FULL***.	-
Account: Account Name: SARIAM LLC (2 records)								
Business ID: 239454 (2 records)								
Business DBA: THE FED COMMUNITY (2 records)								
15 S Main St. , Clarkston, MI 48346-1525	OAKLAND	CV-502296	8/7/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	2/25/2019	As a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the total fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. In addition, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to pay \$50.31 in witness fees for this hearing. 801-2	-

15 S Main St, , Clarkston, MI 48346-1525	OAKLAND	CV-502296	8/7/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/7/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to TEU #10, date of birth January 25, 1998, (19) who was less than twenty-one (21) years old: (Oakland County SD Depts Rymarz and Yaldoo/Clerk Jared Malone Panizzoli/ID not shown)		
Account: Account Name: SHAYONA FOOD, LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 237307 (2 records)									
Business DBA: PROSPECT PARTY STORE (2 records)									
617 N Prospect Rd, , Ypsilanti, MI 48198-3079	WASHTENAW	CV-503084	11/10/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	11/10/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Decoy X-372, date of birth July 26,1998, (20) who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC, Inv. Evans/Clerk Rahul Domic Kondaveeti/ID not checked)	4/4/2019	Clemente
617 N Prospect Rd, , Ypsilanti, MI 48198-3079	WASHTENAW	CV-503084	11/10/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	4/5/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 5 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801-2	4/4/2019	Clemente
Account: Account Name: SOMERSET PARTY STORE, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 11649 (2 records)									
Business DBA: SOMERSET PARTY STORE (2 records)									
3095 Crooks Rd, , Troy, MI 48084-1638	OAKLAND	CV-502679	5/14/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	3/19/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	2/4/2019	Jacobsen
3095 Crooks Rd, , Troy, MI 48084-1638	OAKLAND	CV-502679	5/14/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	5/14/2018	NSF (\$2884.20) ***NSF PD IN FULL.***	2/4/2019	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: SOUTH SHORE PARTNERS OF MARR LAKE, LLC (3 records)									
Business ID: 243227 (3 records)									
Business DBA: THE COVE BAR & GRILL (3 records)									
6365 US Highway 223, , Addison, MI 49220-9732	LENAWEE	CV-502639	5/2/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	4/3/2019	Combined w/502660 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$200 for each charge cited above, for a total fine of \$400. Further, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty (20) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$400 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	2/20/2019	Jacobsen

6365 US Highway 223, , Addison, MI 49220-9732	LENAWEE	CV-502660	4/25/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	4/3/2019	Combined w/502639 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$200 for each charge cited above, for a total fine of \$400. Further, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty (20) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$400 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	2/20/2019	Jacobsen
6365 US Highway 223, , Addison, MI 49220-9732	LENAWEE	CV-502589	1/5/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	4/3/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$200 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$200 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	2/25/2019	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: SPEEDWAY LLC (A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY) (2 records)									
Business ID: 246641 (2 records)									
Business DBA: SPEEDWAY #2383 (2 records)									
5012 S Westnedge St, , Portage, MI 49002-0400	KALAMAZOO	CV-502562	9/26/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	9/26/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy 18-1, date of birth December 21, 1998, (19), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Kalamazoo County Sheriff's Office Det-Sgts. Johnson and Johnson/Clerk Tiffany Jean Burkett/ID not checked)	2/20/2019	Jacobsen
5012 S Westnedge St, , Portage, MI 49002-0400	KALAMAZOO	CV-502562	9/26/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	4/3/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. Sec 801(2)	2/20/2019	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: SPORTS PAGE LOUNGE, L.L.C. (2 records)									
Business ID: 0260187 (2 records)									
Business DBA: SPORTS PAGE LOUNGE (2 records)									
521 Lyon St, , Saginaw, MI 48602-1524	SAGINAW	CV-502943	10/25/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	10/25/2018	Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written order of the Commission dated April 25, 2018, by failing to provide proof of successful completion of an alcohol server training program approved by the Commission within 180 days of the issuance of the license, April 27, 2018 contrary to Rule 436.1029.	3/1/2019	Clemente

521 Lyon St. , Saginaw, MI 48602-1524	SAGINAW	CV-502943	10/25/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	3/8/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$200.00 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing of this order.	3/1/2019	Clemente
Account: Account Name: ST. CLAIR LIQUOR SHOP, INC. (6 records)									
Business ID: 136192 (6 records)									
Business DBA: ST CLAIR LIQUOR SHOP (6 records)									
1204 S Riverside Ave. , Saint Clair, MI 48079-5131	ST CLAIR	CV-502875	6/29/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	1/24/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$125 for the charge in this matter, which is due within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. The Commissioner also Orders all licenses and permits for this Licensee at the above-noted location to remain in escrow until all outstanding fines and fees are paid in full or the licenses and permits are terminated pursuant to the provisions of administrative rule R 436.1107. The Commissioner further warns the Licensee that failure to make payment within the time allotted may result in an additional violation under administrative rule R 436.1029, which may subject the licensee to additional penalties, including revocation of the licenses;	1/23/2019	Stip - Commissioner Clemente - AAG Asevedo
							Neg Settlement		
1204 S Riverside Ave. , Saint Clair, MI 48079-5131	ST CLAIR	CV-502664	5/11/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	1/24/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$125 for the charge in this matter, which is due within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. The Commissioner also Orders all licenses and permits for this Licensee at the above-noted location to remain in escrow until all outstanding fines and fees are paid in full or the licenses and permits are terminated pursuant to the provisions of administrative rule R 436.1107. The Commissioner further warns the Licensee that failure to make payment within the time allotted may result in an additional violation under administrative rule R 436.1029, which may subject the licensee to additional penalties, including revocation of the licenses;	1/23/2019	Stip - Commissioner Clemente - AAG Asevedo
							Neg Settlement		
1204 S Riverside Ave. , Saint Clair, MI 48079-5131	ST CLAIR	CV-502874	6/22/2018	Sent to the AG for Review	DEC	1/24/2019	(1) Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$125 for the charge in this matter, which is due within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. The Commissioner also Orders all licenses and permits for this Licensee at the above-noted location to remain in escrow until all outstanding fines and fees are paid in full or the licenses and permits are terminated pursuant to the provisions of administrative rule R 436.1107.	1/23/2019	Stip - Commissioner Clemente - AAG Asevedo

								The Commissioner further warns the Licensee that failure to make payment within the time allotted may result in an additional violation under administrative rule R 436.1029, which may subject the licensee to additional penalties, including revocation of the licenses;		
								Neg Settlement		
1204 S Riverside Ave, , Saint Clair, MI 48079-5131	ST CLAIR	CV-502874	6/22/2018	Sent to the AG for Review	VIOL	6/22/2018	NSF (\$2344.01) **NSF PAID IN FULL 11/8/18**		1/23/2019	Stip - Commissioner Clemente - AAG Asevedo
1204 S Riverside Ave, , Saint Clair, MI 48079-5131	ST CLAIR	CV-502875	6/29/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/29/2018	NSF (\$2247.71) **NSF PD IN FULL ON 11/13/18**		1/23/2019	Stip - Commissioner Clemente - AAG Asevedo
1204 S Riverside Ave, , Saint Clair, MI 48079-5131	ST CLAIR	CV-502664	5/11/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	5/11/2018	NSF (\$955.58) ***NSF PD IN FULL ON 10/30/18.***		1/23/2019	Stip - Commissioner Clemente - AAG Asevedo
Account: Account Name: STATE STREET LIQUOR, INC. (1 record)										
Business ID: 231784 (1 record)										
Business DBA: STATE STREET LIQUOR (1 record)										
340 S State St, , Ann Arbor, MI 48104-2412	WASHTENAW	CV-501677	3/30/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	4/1/2018	Having considered the Licensee's total record but failure to accept responsibility, as a penalty, the Administrative Law Judge Orders the Licensee to pay a fine of \$750 for the single charge in this matter. Further, the Administrative Law Judge Orders the Licensee to pay the total cost of \$35.00 for witness fees involved in the connect with the hearing. Further, the Administrative Law Judge Orders that a suspension of thirty-seven (37) continuous days shall be imposed if the fine and witness fees are not paid, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801-2		7/30/2018	-
Account: Account Name: STEVE'S DELICATESSEN & RESTAURANT, INC. (1 record)										
Business ID: 2055 (1 record)										
Business DBA: - (1 record)										
8435-,8447 Grand River Ave, , Detroit, MI 48204-2233	WAYNE	CV-502186	5/1/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	1/15/2019	The Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$150 for each of the two charges in this matter, for a total penalty fine of \$300. In addition, the Commissioner Orders a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days, if the total fine of \$300 is not paid within forty-five (45) calendar days from the date this Order is mailed. This suspension, if served, shall be served consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspensions Ordered by the MLCC for this licensee. 15D			-
Account: Account Name: SULLIVAN MARKETING, INC. (1 record)										
Business ID: 144465 (1 record)										
Business DBA: SULLIVAN'S BLACK FOREST BREW HAUS & GRILL (1 record)										

281 Heinlein Strasse, , Frankenmuth, MI 48734-1941	SAGINAW	CV-501054	10/31/2017	Decision Issued	DEC	6/4/2018	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$50 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of three (3) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	4/30/2018	Clemente
Account: Account Name: SUNSET DETROIT, INC. (4 records)									
Business ID: 246988 (4 records)									
Business DBA: FANTASY ISLAND (4 records)									
7059 Michigan Ave, , Detroit, MI 48210-2871	WAYNE	CV-502563	9/22/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	9/22/2018	1) Permitted the consumption of alcoholic liquor upon the licensed premises by Decaran Davenport, Robert Stroman, Shavay Jones, Miesha Marcus, and/or Dariel Lee Owens between 2:30 a.m. and 7:00 a.m.; 2) Permitted the licensed premises to be occupied by persons other than the licensee or the licensee's working bona fide employee(s), Decaran Davenport, Robert Stroman, Shavay Jones, Miesha Marcus, and/or Dariel Lee Owens, between 2:30 a.m. and 7:00 a.m. : (DPD, 4th Prec, 18-47, Sgt. Rios, Lt. Quarello and Ofcs Vogel and Dinnan)	-	-
7059 Michigan Ave, , Detroit, MI 48210-2871	WAYNE	CV-502563	9/22/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	2/13/2019	The Commissioner hereby Orders a penalty fine of \$200 each for the two (2) violations cited above, for a total penalty fine of \$400 in this matter. In addition, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of twenty (20) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the total fine is not paid within forty-five (45) calendar days from the mailing date of this Order. 15D	-	-
7059 Michigan Ave, , Detroit, MI 48210-2871	WAYNE	CV-502390	3/10/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	2/19/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$100 for each charge in this matter, for a total fine of \$3,700 as penalty in this matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of one hundred and one-hundred and eighty-five (185) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the total fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 15D	-	-

7059 Michigan Ave., Detroit, MI 48210-2871	WAYNE	CV-502391	4/26/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	2/20/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$150 for each charge in this matter, for a total penalty fine of \$1,950 as penalty in this matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of one hundred and ninety-seven (97) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the total fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.		
Account: Account Name: TANGLEWOOD MARSH GOLF COURSE, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 97926 (2 records)									
Business DBA: TANGLEWOOD MARSH GOLF COURSE (2 records)									
2600 W 16th Ave., Sault Sainte Marie, MI 49783-1142	CHIPPEWA	CV-502371	8/14/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/14/2018	Accepted aid or assistance to another vendor, Marchetti Distributing Company, Inc., by gift, property of any description, or other valuable thing, golf bags and coolers : (LCC Inv. Orm)	2/19/2019	Clemente
2600 W 16th Ave., Sault Sainte Marie, MI 49783-1142	CHIPPEWA	CV-502371	8/14/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	4/1/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$200 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$200 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	2/19/2019	Clemente
Account: Account Name: THE MICHIGAN HERITAGE MUSIC ASSOCIATION (11 records)									
Business ID: 162800 (11 records)									
Business DBA: THE MICHIGAN HERITAGE MUSIC ASSOCIATION (11 records)									
7500 ALASKA AVE., CALEDONIA, MI 49316-5317	KENT	CV-501841	6/23/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	2/13/2019	As penalty, the Commissioner Order a penalty fine of \$1,000 for the single acknowledged charge in this matter, which is due within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. The Commissioner further Orders that no Special Licenses be given to the above-noted Licensee until all outstanding fines and fees are paid in full. 801-2 Neg Settlement	1/30/2019	Stip - Commissioner Clemente - AAG Hall
7500 ALASKA AVE., CALEDONIA, MI 49316-5317	KENT	CV-501842	6/23/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	2/13/2019	(1) As penalty, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$1,000 for the single acknowledge charge in this matter, which is due within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. The Commissioner further Orders that no future Special Licenses be given to the above-noted Licensee until all outstanding fines and fees are paid in full. 801-2 Neg Settlement	1/30/2019	Stip - Commissioner Clemente - AAG Hall

7500 ALASKA AVE, , CALEDONIA, MI 49316-5317	KENT	CV-501840	6/23/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	2/13/2019	(1) As penalty, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$1,000 for the single acknowledged charge in this matter, which is due within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. The Commissioner further Orders that no future Special Licenses be given to the above-noted licensee until all outstanding fines and fees are paid in full. 801-2 Neg Settlement	1/30/2019	Stip - Commissioner Clemente - AAG Hall
7500 ALASKA AVE, , CALEDONIA, MI 49316-5317	KENT	CV-501839	6/23/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	2/13/2019	(1) As penalty, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$1,000 for the single acknowledged charge in this matter, which is due within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. The Commissioner further Orders that no future Special Licenses be given to the above-noted licensee until all outstanding fines and fees are paid in full. Neg Settlement 801-2	1/30/2019	Stip - Commissioner Clemente - AAG Hall
7500 ALASKA AVE, , CALEDONIA, MI 49316-5317	KENT	CV-501152	2/21/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	2/13/2019	(1) As penalty, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 for each of the three (3) acknowledged charges in this matter, for a total penalty fine of \$900 which is due within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. The Commissioner further Orders that no future Special Licenses be given to the above-noted Licensee until all outstanding fines and fees are paid in full and all records requested from the complaint are in compliance with the MLCC. neg Settlement	1/30/2019	Stip - Commissioner Clemente - AAG Hall
7500 ALASKA AVE, , CALEDONIA, MI 49316-5317	KENT	CV-501938	6/28/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	2/13/2019	(1) As penalty, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$1,000 for the single acknowledged charge in this matter, which is due within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. The Commissioner further Orders that no future Special Licenses be given to the above-noted Licensee until all outstanding fines and fees are paid in full. 801-2 Neg Settlement	1/30/2019	Stip - Commissioner Clemente - AAG Hall
7500 ALASKA AVE, , CALEDONIA, MI 49316-5317	KENT	CV-501938	6/28/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/28/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy GR-396, date of birth January 14, 1999, (19), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Invs. Brandt and Dodson/Unknown Clerk in "The Observatory" and Unknown Clerk in "Bar #19"/ID check "The Observatory" YES, ID check "Bar #19" NO)	1/30/2019	Stip - Commissioner Clemente - AAG Hall
7500 ALASKA AVE, , CALEDONIA, MI 49316-5317	KENT	CV-501842	6/23/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/23/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy GR-384, date of birth January 8, 1998, (20), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Inv. Schaar and Dodson/Clerk unknown/ID checked)	1/30/2019	Stip - Commissioner Clemente - AAG Hall
7500 ALASKA AVE, , CALEDONIA, MI 49316-5317	KENT	CV-501840	6/23/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/23/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy GR-396, date of birth January 14, 1999, (19), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Invs. Schaar and Dodson/Clerk bar #4 unknown, Clerk bar #13 unknown/ID check bar #4 yes, ID check bar #13 yes)	1/30/2019	Stip - Commissioner Clemente - AAG Hall

7500 ALASKA AVE, , CALEDONIA, MI 49316-5317	KENT	CV-501841	6/23/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/23/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy GR-396, date of birth January 14, 1999, (19), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Invs. Schaar and Dodson/Clerk bar #4 unknown, Clerk bar #7 unknown/ID check bar #4 yes, ID check bar #7 yes)	1/30/2019	Stip - Commissioner Clemente - AAG Hall
7500 ALASKA AVE, , CALEDONIA, MI 49316-5317	KENT	CV-501839	6/23/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/23/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy GR-396, date of birth January 14, 1999, (19), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Invs. Schaar and Dodson/Clerk bar #4 unknown, Clerk bar #14 unknown/ID check bar #4 yes, ID check bar #14 yes)	1/30/2019	Stip - Commissioner Clemente - AAG Hall
Account: Account Name: THE SHED OF MARION SPRINGS, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 245941 (2 records)									
Business DBA: THE SHED OF MARION SPRINGS, INC. (2 records)									
11995 S Merrill Rd, , Brant, MI 48614-8789	SAGINAW	CV-503311	7/23/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	7/23/2018	NSF (\$732.42) ***NSF CK PD IN FULL***	4/4/2019	Clemente
11995 S Merrill Rd, , Brant, MI 48614-8789	SAGINAW	CV-503311	7/23/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	4/5/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$150 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 7 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	4/4/2019	Clemente
Account: Account Name: TIMBER PINES PIZZA & DELI, LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 234516 (2 records)									
Business DBA: TIMBER PINES PIZZA & DELI, LLC (2 records)									
11180 Concord, , Mosherville, MI 49258	HILLSDALE	CV-501809	5/26/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	12/13/2018	Therefore, the Commissioner orders a penalty of \$100 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 5 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine is not paid within 45 days from the mailing date of this order. 15D	-	-
11180 Concord, , Mosherville, MI 49258	HILLSDALE	CV-501809	5/26/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	5/26/2018	The licensee failed to make required records available for inspection : (LCC Inv. Foote)	-	-
Account: Account Name: TONY V'S TAVERN L.L.C. (2 records)									
Business ID: 233169 (2 records)									
Business DBA: TONY V'S TAVERN (2 records)									
5756 Cass Ave, , Detroit, MI 48202-3629	WAYNE	CV-502652	10/1/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	3/8/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$100.00 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing of this order.	2/7/2019	Jacobsen

5756 Cass Ave., , Detroit, MI 48202-3629	WAYNE	CV-502652	10/1/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	10/1/2018	Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written order of the Commission dated November 8, 2017, by failing to provide proof of successful completion of an alcohol server training program approved by the Commission within 180 days of the issuance of the license, March 29, 2018 contrary to Rule 436.1029.	2/7/2019	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: UNDER THE VINES, LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 229514 (2 records)									
Business DBA: UNDER THE VINES (2 records)									
959 Cherry St SE, , Grand Rapids, MI 49506-1403	KENT	CV-502400	8/26/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/26/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Investigator Mathew Dodson, between 2:00 a.m. and 7:00 a.m. : (LCC Invs. Dodson and Schaar)	1/23/2019	Jacobsen
959 Cherry St SE, , Grand Rapids, MI 49506-1403	KENT	CV-502400	8/26/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	3/19/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$200 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$200 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	1/23/2019	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: UP LUIGIS LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 0260334 (2 records)									
Business DBA: UP LUIGIS LLC (2 records)									
510 PORTLAND ST, , CALUMET, MI 49913	HOUGHTON	CV-502704	10/3/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	2/7/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$100.00 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing of this order.	2/1/2019	Jacobsen
510 PORTLAND ST, , CALUMET, MI 49913	HOUGHTON	CV-502704	10/3/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	10/3/2018	Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written order of the Commission dated April 3, 2018, by failing to provide proof of successful completion of an alcohol server training program approved by the Commission within 180 days of the issuance of the license, April 5, 2018 contrary to Rule 436.1029.	2/1/2019	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: URG ENTERPRISES INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 136795 (2 records)									
Business DBA: SHARP'S MARKET (2 records)									
4719 N Clare Ave., , Harrison, MI 48625-8697	CLARE	CV-502225	8/4/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/4/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy LAN-382, date of birth July 27, 1999, (19), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Invs. Smith and Holtman/Clerk Ashley Lynn Eichhorn/ID checked)	1/25/2019	Jacobsen

4719 N Clare Ave., Harrison, MI 48625-8697	CLARE	CV-502225	8/4/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	3/19/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$500 as penalty in this matter, with \$100 waived in recognition of the licensee's long record of compliance with the law. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty (20) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$400 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	1/25/2019	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: VERNOR, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 147352 (2 records)									
Business DBA: V. WEST FOOD MARKET (2 records)									
4711 W Vernor Hwy., Detroit, MI 48209-2119	WAYNE	CV-502566	9/19/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	9/19/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor decoy, (20), date of birth December 24, 1997, and/or minor decoy, (20), date of birth April 17, 1998, who were less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Detroit Police Department 4th Precinct, 18-50, Lt. Quarello and Ofcs. Miller, Blackmon, Dinnan and Bromley/Clerk Raeid S. Oshana/ID not checked)	4/3/2019	Clemente
4711 W Vernor Hwy., Detroit, MI 48209-2119	WAYNE	CV-502566	9/19/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	4/4/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 25 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801-2	4/3/2019	Clemente
Account: Account Name: WALGREEN CO. (AN ILLINOIS PUBLIC CORPORATION) (2 records)									
Business ID: 220297 (2 records)									
Business DBA: WALGREEN'S #2581 (2 records)									
1601 Kalamazoo Ave SE, Grand Rapids, MI 49507-2115	KENT	CV-502568		Decision Issued	VIOL	9/21/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor decoy, (18), date of birth October 20, 1999, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Grand Rapids Police Department Dets. Beracy and Cour/Clerk Leasha Shereese-Lavonne Green/ID not checked)	2/15/2019	Clemente
1601 Kalamazoo Ave SE, Grand Rapids, MI 49507-2115	KENT	CV-502568		Decision Issued	DEC	3/20/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 25 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801-2	2/15/2019	Clemente
Account: Account Name: WHITECAPS CONCESSIONS, INC. (4 records)									
Business ID: 6779 (4 records)									
Business DBA: FIFTH THIRD BALLPARK (4 records)									

4500 West River Dr NE, , Comstock Park, MI 49321-8566	KENT	CV-502629	8/29/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/29/2018	Allowed Brandon Lee Groenheide, who was in an intoxicated condition, to frequent or loiter upon the licensed premises : (LCC Inv. Schmidt and Kent County Sheriff Department Dep. Dunneback)	-	
4500 West River Dr NE, , Comstock Park, MI 49321-8566	KENT	CV-502682	8/29/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/29/2018	1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Morgan Fisher, who was in an intoxicated or visibly intoxicated condition; 2) Allowed Morgan Fisher, who was in an intoxicated condition, to consume alcoholic liquor upon the licensed premises; 3) Allowed Morgan Fisher, who was in an intoxicated condition, to frequent or loiter upon the licensed premises; 4) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Marcie Lewis, who was in an intoxicated or visibly intoxicated condition; 5) Allowed Marcie Lewis, who was in an intoxicated condition, to consume alcoholic liquor upon the licensed premises; 6) Allowed Marcie Lewis, who was in an intoxicated condition, to frequent or loiter upon the licensed premises : (LCC Invs. Brandt, Schmidt and Schaar)	-	
4500 West River Dr NE, , Comstock Park, MI 49321-8566	KENT	CV-502682	8/29/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	4/12/2019	As penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$500. In addition, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days be imposed if the total fine of \$500 is not paid within forty-five (45) calendar days from the date this Order is mailed. This suspension, if served, shall be served consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspensions Ordered by the MLCC for this Licensee. The Commissioner further Orders Charge Nos. 2, 3, 4, 5 and 6 of Complaint No. CV-502682 be DISMISSED with prejudice.	-	
4500 West River Dr NE, , Comstock Park, MI 49321-8566	KENT	CV-502629	8/29/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	4/12/2019	As penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$150. In addition, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of eight (8) continuous days be imposed if the total fine of \$150 is not paid within forty-five (45) calendar days from the date this Order is mailed. This suspension, if served, shall be served consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspensions Ordered by the MLCC for this Licensee.	-	
Account: Account Name: WOODVILLE COUNTRY STORE, LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 193995 (2 records)									
Business DBA: WOODVILLE COUNTRY STORE (2 records)									
6140 N Pine Ave, , White Cloud, MI 49349-9322	NEWAYGO	CV-502518	8/27/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/27/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy CI #119, date of birth December 8, 1997, (20), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Newago County SD, D/Sgt. Austin, and Det. Rios/Clerk Noemi Vawter/ID checked)	1/17/2019	Clemente

6140 N Pine Ave, , White Cloud, MI 49349-9322	NEWAYGO	CV-502518	8/27/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	2/27/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	1/17/2019	Clemente
Account: Account Name: WOODWARD MARKET, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 225113 (2 records)									
Business DBA: WOODWARD MARKET (2 records)									
19420 Woodward Ave, , Detroit, MI 48203-1526	WAYNE	CV-502458	7/26/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	7/26/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Nevada-3, date of birth November 2, 1998, (19), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Detroit Police Department, 11th Prec, 18-42, Sgt. Mohamed and PO's Jetter and Miller/Clerk Lokman N. Abdulahad/ID not checked)	-	-
19420 Woodward Ave, , Detroit, MI 48203-1526	WAYNE	CV-502458	7/26/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	2/13/2019	As penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$500. In addition, the Commissioner Orders a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days, if the total fine of \$500 is not paid within forty-five (45) calendar days from the date this Order is mailed. This suspension, if served, shall be served consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspensions Ordered by the MLCC for this licensee. 801-2 Neg Settlement	-	-
Account: Account Name: Y & Z LUNCH & LIQUOR, INC. (3 records)									
Business ID: 241903 (3 records)									
Business DBA: LUNCH & LIQUOR (3 records)									
1424 Ecorse Rd, , Ypsilanti, MI 48198-5985	WASHTENAW	CV-502803	7/10/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	7/10/2018	NSF (\$10,352.03) ***NSF PD IN FULL***.	2/26/2019	Clemente
1424 Ecorse Rd, , Ypsilanti, MI 48198-5985	WASHTENAW	CV-502803	7/10/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	4/9/2019	Combined w/502529 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 for each charge cited above, for a total fine of \$600. Further, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of thirty (30) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$600 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	2/26/2019	Clemente
1424 Ecorse Rd, , Ypsilanti, MI 48198-5985	WASHTENAW	CV-502529	2/27/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	4/9/2019	Combined w/502803 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 for each charge cited above, for a total fine of \$600. Further, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of thirty (30) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$600 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	2/26/2019	Clemente

